Noise Disturbances by Community
Logan International Airport

February 2026

Community Complaints Complainants Addresses
Arlington 10 3 3
Ayer 1 1 1
Belmont 83 1 1
Boston 9 2 2
Cambridge 53 4 4
Chelmsford 6 1 1
Cohasset 2 1 1
Dedham 1 1 1
Dorchester 6 2 2
East Boston 6 4 4
Hanson 2 1 1
Holbrook 1 1 1
Hull 2 1 1
Jamaica Plain 5 1 1
Lawrence 6 1 1
Lynnfield 1 1 1
Malden 52 2 2
Marblehead 67 1 1
Medford 758 9 9
Middleton 2 1 1
Milton 177 8 8
Nahant 2 2 2
Peabody 1 1 1
Revere 3 2 2
Roslindale 5 2 2
Roxbury 22 3 3
Somerville 3,506 10 10
South Boston 867 6 6
Weymouth 2 1 1
Winchester 368 3 3
Winthrop 3,388 4 4
Woburn 73 1 1
Totals: 9,487 82 82

Communities: 32



Noise Disturbances by Community
Logan International Airport

Community

Arlington
Ayer
Belmont
Boston
Cambridge
Chelmsford
Cohasset
Danvers
Dedham
Dorchester
East Boston
Framingham
Hanson
Holbrook
Hull
Jamaica Plain
Lawrence
Lynnfield
Malden
Marblehead
Medford
Melrose
Middleton
Milton
Nahant
Peabody
Revere
Roslindale
Roxbury
Sharon
Somerville
South Boston
South End
Topsfield
West Roxbury
Weymouth
Winchester
Winthrop
Woburn

Totals:

Communities:

YTD (February) 2026
Complaints

29
1
130
11
171

=
(o))

-
o

155
197
1,945

254

N

24
88

7,848
872

—_

666
6,347
237

19,119
39

Complainants

S NN 2N e N WD w NN -~ N

- -
B2 WWNN®WO®= 2R

N O W = = =N N

116



	February 2026 Complaints start keeper-1.pdf
	February 2026 Complaints start keeper-2.pdf

