



**Noise Disturbances by Community
Logan International Airport
February 2026**

Community	Complaints	Complainants	Addresses
Arlington	10	3	3
Ayer	1	1	1
Belmont	83	1	1
Boston	9	2	2
Cambridge	53	4	4
Chelmsford	6	1	1
Cohasset	2	1	1
Dedham	1	1	1
Dorchester	6	2	2
East Boston	6	4	4
Hanson	2	1	1
Holbrook	1	1	1
Hull	2	1	1
Jamaica Plain	5	1	1
Lawrence	6	1	1
Lynnfield	1	1	1
Malden	52	2	2
Marblehead	67	1	1
Medford	758	9	9
Middleton	2	1	1
Milton	177	8	8
Nahant	2	2	2
Peabody	1	1	1
Revere	3	2	2
Roslindale	5	2	2
Roxbury	22	3	3
Somerville	3,506	10	10
South Boston	867	6	6
Weymouth	2	1	1
Winchester	368	3	3
Winthrop	3,388	4	4
Woburn	73	1	1
Totals:	9,487	82	82
Communities:	32		



Noise Disturbances by Community
Logan International Airport
YTD (February) 2026

Community	Complaints	Complainants
Arlington	29	7
Ayer	1	1
Belmont	130	2
Boston	11	3
Cambridge	171	6
Chelmsford	33	1
Cohasset	7	1
Danvers	11	1
Dedham	1	1
Dorchester	16	3
East Boston	7	4
Framingham	1	1
Hanson	4	1
Holbrook	1	1
Hull	8	1
Jamaica Plain	10	2
Lawrence	8	1
Lynnfield	2	2
Malden	155	2
Marblehead	197	1
Medford	1,945	14
Melrose	1	1
Middleton	3	1
Milton	254	8
Nahant	5	3
Peabody	2	2
Revere	5	2
Roslindale	24	3
Roxbury	88	3
Sharon	1	1
Somerville	7,848	14
South Boston	872	7
South End	2	2
Topsfield	1	1
West Roxbury	8	1
Weymouth	7	1
Winchester	666	3
Winthrop	6,347	5
Woburn	237	2
Totals:	19,119	116
Communities:	39	